Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500303216

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	JL		
		Name	Execution Date	
Lorraine Denby			06/24/2007	
Jean Meloche			06/25/2007	
Balaji Sathyanarayana Rao			06/25/2007	
John R. Tuck Jr.			06/25/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Avaya Techno	blogy LLC		
Street Address:	211 Mount Air	211 Mount Airy Road		
City:	Basking Ridge	e		
	NEW JERSEY			
State/Country:	INEW JERSEY	Y	II	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	07920	Y		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	07920 RS Total: 1 Гуре	Y		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	07920 RS Total: 1 Гуре	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	07920 RS Total: 1 Гуре E DATA (516)759	Number 11768442)-9512		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 be sent via US /	Number 11768442 9-9512 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 <i>be sent via US I</i> 5167592	Number 11768442 9-9512 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 <i>be sent via US I</i> 5167592 nyoffice(Number 11768442 9-9512 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 2722 @rml-law.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 be sent via US I 5167592 nyoffice@ e: Joseph E 90 Fores	Number 11768442 9-9512 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 2722 @rml-law.com 3. Ryan st Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 <i>be sent via US I</i> 5167592 nyoffice@ 90 Fores Ryan, Ma	Number 11768442 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 722 @rml-law.com 3. Ryan st Avenue ason & Lewis, LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	07920 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (516)759 <i>be sent via US I</i> 5167592 nyoffice@ 90 Fores Ryan, Ma	Number 11768442 9-9512 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 2722 @rml-law.com 3. Ryan st Avenue		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	07920 RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (516)759 be sent via US / 5167592 nyoffice@ 90 Fores Ryan, Ma Locust V	Number 11768442 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 722 @rml-law.com 3. Ryan st Avenue ason & Lewis, LLP		

REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0681

Total Attachments: 5 source=1250-1201_ASM#page1.tif source=1250-1201_ASM#page2.tif source=1250-1201_ASM#page3.tif source=1250-1201_ASM#page4.tif source=1250-1201_ASM#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Lorraine Denby, of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, Jean Meloche, of Madison in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Balaji Sathyanarayana Rao, of Somerville in the County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, and John R. Tuck, Jr., of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby seil, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to NODE MERGING PROCESS FOR NETWORK TOPOLOGY REPRESENTATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Avaya Technology LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology LLC in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology LLC may designate. We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Avaya Technology LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ne Denby

Date: 6-24-07

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Somerset

On this <u>14</u> day of <u> $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{U}\mathcal{L}}$ </u>, 20<u>0</u>, before me personally came Lorraine Denby, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

) ss.:

Notary Public

KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union My Commission Expires March 8, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0684

Malicen Jean Meloche

Date: 6/25/2017

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.:

)

)

County of Somerset

On this $\underline{\sim}\underline{\sim}$ day of $\underline{\neg}\underline{\vee}\underline{\vee}\underline{\leftarrow}$, 20<u>67</u>, before me personally came Jean Meloche, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

<u>Katalean X (Idams)</u> Notary Public

KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union My Commission Expires March 8, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0685

12447.

Balaji Sathyanarayana Rao

Date: 6/25/2007

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Somerset

On this 25 day of 2446, 2047, before me personally came Balaji Sathyanarayana Rao, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

Kuttern & adams

Notary Public

KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union My Commission Expires March 8, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 019480 FRAME: 0686

فيعتبهم ويوجعون ويعتق

John R. Tuck, Jr.

)

)

5

Date:

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.:

County of Somerset

On this 25 day of 3005, 2007, before me personally came John R. Tuck, Jr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

<u>Kachleen K alarra</u> Notary Public

KATHLEEN K. ADAMS Notary Public of New Jersey County of Union My Commission Expires March 8, 2009

Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP 90 Forest Avenue Locust Valley, New York 11560 (516) 759-2722

RECORDED: 06/26/2007